03-21-2003

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	s. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Robert B. Meek, Jr.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: McKesson Automation, Inc Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 8741 Landmark Road
February 11, 2003 Execution Date: February 18, 2003 February 20, 2003	City: Richmond State: VA Zip: 23338 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/313,554 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard J. Coldren	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
Street Address:One Oxford Centre 301 Grant Street, 14th Floor	8. Deposit account number: 20-0888
PA Pittsburgh out PA - 15219-1425	
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219-1425	
9. Signature.	Land J. Coldien 13 March Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 013860 FRAME: 0532

	DD004057 000		PATENT
Attorney's Docket No	DB001057-000		
		For: ☐ U.S. and/or ☐ For: ☑ U.S. Application o ☐ U.S. Provisional A For: ☐ U.S. Patent For: ☑ PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors	r
ASSIGNME	ENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)	
In consideration of th Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of consideration,		NEE to ASSIGNOR of the sowledged, and for other goo	
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):			
Robert B. Meek, Jr.		402 Sunset Road Pittsburgh, PA 15237	U.S. <u>A.</u>
(type or print name of inventor)		(Address)	(Nationality)
Kirk A. Young (type or print name of inventor)		1319 Grouse Drive Pittsburgh, PA 15243 (Address)	U.S.A. (Nationality)
		2370 Nicholson Road	
Louis S. Conley (type or print name of inventor)		Sewickley, PA 15143 (Address)	U.S.A. (Nationality)
Eric J. Switalski (type or print name of inventor)		601 Bellevue Terrace Pittsburgh, PA 15202 (Address)	U.S.A. (Nationality)
		106 Westchester Drive	
Allen D. Bowers (type or print name of inventor)		Pittsburgh, PA 15215 (Address)	U.S.A. (Nationality)
hereby sells, assigns and tra	ansfers to		
McKesson Automation, Inc. (type or print name(s) of ASSIGN	IEE(S))	8741 Landmark Road Address	

Richmond, VA 23228 Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

the entire right, title and interest X

00435015.DOC

PATENT REEL: 013860 FRAME: 0533

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
ev. 10/02) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼				
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Robert B. Meek, Jr. Eric J. Switalski	Name: McKesson Automation, Inc			
Kirk A. Young Allen D. Bowers	777			
Louis S. Conley	Internal Address:			
·				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 8741 Landmark Road			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:			
Other				
-	City: Richmond State: VA Zip: 23338			
February 11, 2003	OnyStateState.			
Execution Date: February 18, 2003 February 20, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔽 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/313,554	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Richard J. Coldren	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$			
Namo.	✓ Enclosed			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	-			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address:One Oxford Centre	·			
301 Grant Street, 14th Floor	20-0888			
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219-1425	-			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
Dishard I Coldren	1.11/1/			
Richard J. Coldren Name of Person Signing	<u>Signature</u> 13 <u>March 2003</u> Date			
	over sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Total Hamber of pages including of	in any and a manifest and a security (sec.			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Respectfully submitted,

Richard J. Coldren
Richard J. Coldren

Reg. No. 44,084

THORP REED & ARMSTRONG, LLP

One Oxford Centre

301 Grant Street, 14th Floor

Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1425

(412) 394-2442

Attorney for Applicant

Dated: _/3 March 2003

Respectfully submitted,

Richard J. Coldren

Richard J. Coldren Reg. No. 44,084

THORP REED & ARMSTRONG, LLP

One Oxford Centre

301 Grant Street, 14th Floor

Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1425

(412) 394-2442

Attorney for Applicant

-2-

00441160.DOC

RECORDED: 03/18/2003

Dated: //3 March 2003

PATENT REEL: 013860 FRAME: 0536